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Other Day Date City / State Venue Show Time #/Perf
0 Mon 11/22/21 Detroit   

0 Tues 11/23/21 Detroit   

0 Wed 11/24/21 Detroit  

0 Thurs 11/25/21 Detroit   

0 Fri 11/26/21 Detroit   

0 Sat 11/27/21 Detroit   

0 Sun 11/28/21 Detroit  

0 Mon 11/29/21 Detroit   

0 Tues 11/30/21 Detroit  

0 Wed 12/01/21 Detroit  

0 Thurs 12/02/21 Detroit   

0 Fri 12/03/21 Detroit   

0 Sat 12/04/21 Detroit   

0 Sun 12/05/21 Detroit, MI 2:00 & 7:30 2

1 Mon 12/06/21 OFF

1 1 1 Tues 12/07/21 Detroit, MI Music Hall 8:00 1

1 Wed 12/08/21 Detroit, MI 8:00 1

1 Thurs 12/09/21 Detroit, MI  8:00 1

1 Fri 12/10/21 Detroit, MI  8:00 1

1 Sat 12/11/21 Detroit, MI 2:00 & 8:00 2

1 Sun 12/12/21 Detroit - finish load-out in morning  

0 Mon 12/13/21 OFF

0 Tues 12/14/21 OFF   

0 Wed 12/15/21 OFF  

0 Thurs 12/16/21 OFF  

0 Fri 12/17/21 Christmas Eve  

0 Sat 12/18/21 Christmas Day  

0 Sun 12/19/21 OFF  

2 Mon 12/20/21 OFF

2 1 1 Tues 12/21/21 Dallas, TX Music Hall 7:30 1

2 Wed 12/22/21 Dallas, TX 7:30 1

2 Thurs 12/23/21 Dallas, TX 7:30 1

2 Fri 12/24/21 Dallas, TX 7:30 1

2 Sat 12/25/21 Dallas, TX 1:30 & 7:30 2

2 Sun 12/26/21 Dallas, TX 1:30 & 7:30 2

3 Mon 12/27/21 OFF

3 Tues 12/28/21 Dallas, TX Music Hall 7:30 1

3 Wed 12/29/21 Dallas, TX 7:30 1

3 Thurs 12/30/21 Dallas, TX 7:30 1

3 Fri 12/31/21 Dallas, TX 7:30 1

3 Sat 01/01/22 Dallas, TX 1:30 & 7:30 2

3 Sun 01/02/22 Dallas, TX 1:30 & 7:30 2

4 Mon 01/03/22 OFF  

4 1 1 Tues 01/04/22 Jacksonville, FL Times-Union 7:30 1

4 1 1 Wed 01/05/22 Clearwater, FL Eckerd Hall 8:00 1

4 Thurs 01/06/22 Clearwater, FL 8:00 1

4 1 1 Fri 01/07/22 The Villages, FL Morse PAC 7:30 1

4 Sat 01/08/22 The Villages, FL 2:00 & 7:30 2

4 Sun 01/09/22 The Villages, FL 2:00 1

5 Mon 01/10/22 OFF

5 1 1 Tues 01/11/22 Chattanooga, TN Soldiers & Sailors 7:30 1

5 Wed 01/12/22 Chattanooga, TN 7:30 1

5 Thurs 01/13/22 Chattanooga, TN 7:30 1

5 1 1 Fri 01/14/22 Statesboro, GA PAC 7:30 1

5 1 1 Sat 01/15/22 Gainesville, FL Phillips Cener 7:00 1

5 1 1 Sun 01/16/22 Columbia, SC Koger Center 7:30 1

6 Mon 01/17/22 OFF

6 1 1 Tues 01/18/22 Sarasota, FL Van Wezel 7:30 1

6 Wed 01/19/22 Sarasota, FL 1:30 & 7:30 2

6 Thurs 01/20/22 OFF  

6 1 1 Fri 01/21/22 Norfolk, VA Chrysler Hall 8:00 1

6 Sat 01/22/22 Norfolk, VA 2:00 & 8:00 2

6 Sun 01/23/22 Norfolk, VA 1:00 & 6:30 2

7 1 1 Mon 01/24/22 Roanoke, VA Civic Center 7:00 1

7 1 1 Tues 01/25/22 Reading, PA Santander 7:30 1

7 Wed 01/26/22 OFF  

7 1 1 Thurs 01/27/22 Minneapolis, MN Orpheum 7:30 1

7 Fri 01/28/22 Minneapolis, MN 8:00 1

7 Sat 01/29/22 Minneapolis, MN 2:00 & 8:00 2

7 Sun 01/30/22 OFF  
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Other Day Date City / State Venue Show Time #/Perf
8 Mon 01/31/22 OFF

8 1 1 Tues 02/01/22 Eugene, OR Hult 7:30 1

8 1 1 Wed 02/02/22 Yakima, WA Capitol 7:30 1

8 Thurs 02/03/22 Yakima, WA 7:30 1

8 1 1 Fri 02/04/22 Spokane, WA First Interstate Center 7:30 1

8 Sat 02/05/22 Spokane, WA 2:00 & 7:30 2

8 Sun 02/06/22 Spokane, WA 1:00 & 6:30 2

9 Mon 02/07/22 OFF

9 1 1 Tues 02/08/22 Seattle, WA 5th Ave Thea 7:30 1

9 Wed 02/09/22 Seattle, WA 7:30 1

9 Thurs 02/10/22 Seattle, WA 1:30 & 7:30 2

9 Fri 02/11/22 Seattle, WA 7:30 1

9 Sat 02/12/22 Seattle, WA 1:30 & 7:30 2

9 Sun 02/13/22 Seattle, WA 1:30 1

10 Mon 02/14/22 OFF

10 1 1 Tues 02/15/22 Santa Barbara, CA Granada 7:30 1

10 Wed 02/16/22 Santa Barbara, CA 7:30 1

10 1 1 Thurs 02/17/22 Thousand Oaks, CA Civic Arts Plaza 7:30 1

10 1 1 Fri 02/18/22 Palm Desert, CA McCallum 8:00 1

10 Sat 02/19/22 Palm Desert, CA 2:00 & 8:00 2

10 Sun 02/20/22 Palm Desert, CA 2:00 & 7:30 2

11 Mon 02/21/22 OFF

11 1 1 Tues 02/22/22 San Francisco, CA Orpheum 1

11 Wed 02/23/22 San Francisco, CA or Gate 1

11 Thurs 02/24/22 San Francisco, CA 1

11 Fri 02/25/22 San Francisco, CA 1

11 Sat 02/26/22 San Francisco, CA 1

11 Sun 02/27/22 San Francisco, CA 2

12 Mon 02/28/22 OFF

12 Tues 03/01/22 San Francisco, CA Orpheum 1

12 Wed 03/02/22 San Francisco, CA or Gate 1

12 Thurs 03/03/22 San Francisco, CA 1

12 Fri 03/04/22 San Francisco, CA 1

12 Sat 03/05/22 San Francisco, CA 1

12 Sun 03/06/22 San Francisco, CA 2

13 1 1 Mon 03/07/22 Modesto, CA Gallo Center 7:00 1

13 Tues 03/08/22 Modesto, CA  7:00 1

13 Wed 03/09/22 OFF  

13 1 1 Thurs 03/10/22 Phoenix, AZ Orpheum 7:30 1

13 1 1 Fri 03/11/22 Tucson, AZ Centennial Hall 8:00 1

13 Sat 03/12/22 Tucson, AZ 2:00 & 8:00 2

13 Sun 03/13/22 Tucson, AZ 1:00 & 6:30 2

14 1 1 Mon 03/14/22 El Paso, TX Plaza Theater 7:30 1

14 Tues 03/15/22 OFF or TBD    

14 1 1 Wed 03/16/22 Pueblo, CO Memorial Hall 7:00 1

14 Thurs 03/17/22 OFF  

14 1 1 Fri 03/18/22 Lincoln, NE Lied Center 7:30 1

14 Sat 03/19/22 Lincoln, NE 2:00 & 7:30 2

14 Sun 03/20/22 Lincoln, NE 2:00 1

0 Mon 03/21/22 LAYOFF

0 Tues 03/22/22 LAYOFF   

0 Wed 03/23/22 LAYOFF  

0 Thurs 03/24/22 LAYOFF  

0 Fri 03/25/22 LAYOFF  

0 Sat 03/26/22 LAYOFF  

0 Sun 03/27/22 LAYOFF  

15 1 1 Mon 03/28/22 Lubbock, TX Buddy Holly 7:30 1

15 Tues 03/29/22 Lubbock, TX 7:30 1

15 Wed 03/30/22 OFF  

15 1 1 Thurs 03/31/22 Albuquerque, NM Popejoy 7:30 1

15 Fri 04/01/22 Albuquerque, NM 7:30 1

15 Sat 04/02/22 Albuquerque, NM 2:00 & 8:00 2

15 Sun 04/03/22 Albuquerque, NM 1:00 & 6:30 2

16 Mon 04/04/22 OFF

16 Tues 04/05/22    

16 1 1 Wed 04/06/22 Fargo, ND FargoDome 7:30 1

16 Thurs 04/07/22 OFF  

16 1 1 Fri 04/08/22 Denver. CO Buell 7:30 1

16 Sat 04/09/22 Denver. CO 2:00 & 7:30 2

16 Sun 04/10/22 Denver. CO 2:00 & 7:30 2

17 Mon 04/11/22 OFF

17 1 1 Tues 04/12/22 West Lafayette, IN Convocation Hall 7:30 1

17 1 1 Wed 04/13/22 Flint, MI Whiting 7:30 1

17 1 1 Thurs 04/14/22 Fort Wayne, IN Embassy 7:30 1

17 1 1 Fri 04/15/22 Bloomington, IN IU Aud 8:00 1

17 Sat 04/16/22 Bloomington, IN  8:00 1

17 1 1 Sun 04/17/22 Owensboro, KY RiverPark Center 7:00 1
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Other Day Date City / State Venue Show Time #/Perf
18 Mon 04/18/22 OFF

18 1 1 Tues 04/19/22 Lima, OH Veterans Memorial Civic Ctr 7:30 1

18 1 1 Wed 04/20/22 Charleston, WV Clay Center 7:30 1

18 1 1 Thurs 04/21/22 Fayetteville, NC Crown 7:30 1

18 1 1 Fri 04/22/22 Durham, NC DPAC 8:00 1

18 Sat 04/23/22 Durham, NC 2:00 & 8:00 2

18 Sun 04/24/22 Durham, NC 1:00 & 7:00 2

19 Mon 04/25/22 OFF

19 1 1 Tues 04/26/22 Chicago, IL Palace 7:30 1

19 Wed 04/27/22 Chicago, IL 2:00 & 7:30 2

19 Thurs 04/28/22 Chicago, IL 7:30 1

19 Fri 04/29/22 Chicago, IL 7:30 1

19 Sat 04/30/22 Chicago, IL 2:00 & 8:00 2

19 Sun 05/01/22 Chicago, IL 2:00 1

20 Mon 05/02/22 OFF

20 1 1 Tues 05/03/22 Houston, TX Hobby 7:30 1

20 Wed 05/04/22 Houston, TX 7:30 1

20 Thurs 05/05/22 Houston, TX 7:30 1

20 Fri 05/06/22 Houston, TX 8:00 1

20 Sat 05/07/22 Houston, TX 2:00 & 8:00 2

20 Sun 05/08/22 Houston, TX 2:00 & 7:30 2

21 Mon 05/09/22 OFF

21 Tues 05/10/22 Houston, TX Hobby 7:30 1

21 Wed 05/11/22 Houston, TX 7:30 1

21 Thurs 05/12/22 Houston, TX 7:30 1

21 Fri 05/13/22 Houston, TX 8:00 1

21 Sat 05/14/22 Houston, TX 2:00 & 8:00 2

21 Sun 05/15/22 Houston, TX 2:00 & 7:30 2

0 Mon 05/16/22 OFF 

0 Tues 05/17/22 OFF   

0 Wed 05/18/22 OFF  

0 Thurs 05/19/22 OFF  

0 Fri 05/20/22 OFF  

0 Sat 05/21/22 OFF  

0 Sun 05/22/22 OFF  

22 Mon 05/23/22 OFF - Memorial Day

22 1 1 Tues 05/24/22 Burlington, VT Flynn 7:30 1

22 1 1 Wed 05/25/22 Utica, NY Stanley 7:30 1

22 1 1 Thurs 05/26/22 Providence, RI PPAC 7:30 1

22 Fri 05/27/22 Providence, RI 7:30 1

22 1 1 Sat 05/28/22 Waterbury, CT Palace 7:30 1

22 1 1 Sun 05/29/22 Easton, PA State 7:00 1

23 Mon 05/30/22 OFF

23 1 1 Tues 05/31/22 Pittsburgh, PA Benedum Center 1

23 Wed 06/01/22 Pittsburgh, PA 1

23 Thurs 06/02/22 Pittsburgh, PA 1

23 Fri 06/03/22 Pittsburgh, PA 1

23 Sat 06/04/22 Pittsburgh, PA 2

23 Sun 06/05/22 Pittsburgh, PA 2

24 Mon 06/06/22 OFF

24 1 1 Tues 06/07/22 Washington, DC Eisenhower 8:00 1

24 Wed 06/08/22 Washington, DC 8:00 1

24 Thurs 06/09/22 Washington, DC 8:00 1

24 Fri 06/10/22 Washington, DC 8:00 1

24 Sat 06/11/22 Washington, DC 2:00 & 8:00 2

24 Sun 06/12/22 Washington, DC 2:00 & 8:00 2

25 Mon 06/13/22 OFF

25 Tues 06/14/22 Washington, DC Eisenhower 8:00 1

25 Wed 06/15/22 Washington, DC 8:00 1

25 Thurs 06/16/22 Washington, DC 2:00 & 8:00 2

25 Fri 06/17/22 Washington, DC 8:00 1

25 Sat 06/18/22 Washington, DC 2:00 & 8:00 2

25 Sun 06/19/22 Washington, DC 2:00 1

0 Mon 06/20/22 LAYOFF   

0 Tues 06/21/22 LAYOFF    

0 Wed 06/22/22 LAYOFF   

0 Thurs 06/23/22 LAYOFF   

0 Fri 06/24/22 LAYOFF   

0 Sat 06/25/22 LAYOFF   

0 Sun 06/26/22 OFF - Independence Day  

26 Mon 06/27/22 OFF - Independence Day

26 Tues 06/28/22 OFF   

26 1 1 Wed 06/29/22 Atlantic City, NJ Soundwaves Theatre 8:00 1

26 Thurs 06/30/22 Atlantic City, NJ 8:00 1

26 Fri 07/01/22 Atlantic City, NJ 8:00 1

26 Sat 07/02/22 Atlantic City, NJ 2:00 & 8:00 2

26 Sun 07/03/22 Atlantic City, NJ 2:00 & 8:00 2
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Other Day Date City / State Venue Show Time #/Perf
27 Mon 07/04/22 Atlantic City, NJ 8:00 1

27 Tues 07/05/22 OFF Soundwaves Theatre OFF  

27 Wed 07/06/22 Atlantic City, NJ 2:00 & 8:00 2

27 Thurs 07/07/22 Atlantic City, NJ 8:00 1

27 Fri 07/08/22 Atlantic City, NJ 8:00 1

27 Sat 07/09/22 Atlantic City, NJ 2:00 & 8:00 2

27 Sun 07/10/22 Atlantic City, NJ 2:00 & 8:00 2

28 Mon 07/11/22 OFF

28 1 1 Tues 07/12/22 Erie, PA Warner 7:30 1

28 Wed 07/13/22 Erie, PA 7:30 1

28 1 1 Thurs 07/14/22 Toledo, OH Valentine 7:30 1

28 1 1 Fri 07/15/22 Milwaukee, WI Marcus Center 7:30 1

28 Sat 07/16/22 Milwaukee, WI 2:00 & 7:30 2

28 Sun 07/17/22 OFF    

29 1 1 Mon 07/18/22 Saginaw, MI Dow Event Center 7:30 1

29 Tues 07/19/22 TBD    

29 Wed 07/20/22 TBD  

29 Thurs 07/21/22 TBD   

29 1 1 Fri 07/22/22 Tampa, FL Straz 1

29 Sat 07/23/22 Tampa, FL 2

29 Sun 07/24/22 Tampa, FL 2

0 Mon 07/25/22

0 Tues 07/26/22

0 Wed 07/27/22

0 Thurs 07/28/22

0 Fri 07/29/22

0 Sat 07/30/22

0 Sun 07/31/22

0 Mon 08/01/22

0 Tues 08/02/22

0 Wed 08/03/22

0 Thurs 08/04/22

0 Fri 08/05/22

0 Sat 08/06/22

0 Sun 08/07/22

0 Mon 08/08/22

0 Tues 08/09/22

0 Wed 08/10/22

0 Thurs 08/11/22

0 Fri 08/12/22

0 Sat 08/13/22

0 Sun 08/14/22

0 Mon 08/15/22

0 Tues 08/16/22

0 Wed 08/17/22

0 Thurs 08/18/22

0 Fri 08/19/22

0 Sat 08/20/22

0 Sun 08/21/22

0 Mon 08/22/22

0 Tues 08/23/22

0 Wed 08/24/22

0 Thurs 08/25/22

0 Fri 08/26/22

0 Sat 08/27/22

0 Sun 08/28/22

0 Mon 08/29/22

0 Tues 08/30/22

0 Wed 08/31/22

0 Thurs 09/01/22

0 Fri 09/02/22

0 Sat 09/03/22

0 Sun 09/04/22

0 Mon 09/05/22

0 Tues 09/06/22

0 Wed 09/07/22

0 Thurs 09/08/22

0 Fri 09/09/22

0 Sat 09/10/22

0 Sun 09/11/22

30 Mon 09/12/22

30 1 1 Tues 09/13/22 Honolulu, HI Blaisdell 1

30 Wed 09/14/22 Honolulu, HI 1

30 Thurs 09/15/22 Honolulu, HI 1

30 Fri 09/16/22 Honolulu, HI 1

30 Sat 09/17/22 Honolulu, HI 2

30 Sun 09/18/22 Honolulu, HI 2
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Other Day Date City / State Venue Show Time #/Perf
31 Mon 09/19/22

31 Tues 09/20/22 Honolulu, HI 1

31 Wed 09/21/22 Honolulu, HI 1

31 Thurs 09/22/22 Honolulu, HI 1

31 Fri 09/23/22 Honolulu, HI 1

31 Sat 09/24/22 Honolulu, HI 2

31 Sun 09/25/22 Honolulu, HI 2

31 57 6 4 47


